National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bids for the following works from pre-qualified
contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed contracting firms having similar experience
in Bank’s & Financial Institution and valid registration in category C-6 or above with Pakistan

BID EVALUATION REPORT

REFURBISHMENT, RENOVATION AND FACE LIFTING OF NBP BRANCHES

Engineering Council.

Tenders were received and opened on due date & time in the presence of tender opening
committee and contractors or their agents. The tenders have been checked, examined,
scrutinized and corrected by Engg: Deptt:. Following is the bid evaluation report / comparative

statement:
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NBP Railway Road branch, Gujrat

M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.

M/s.

NBP City branch, G.T Road, Gujranwala

ARK Associates
KCC & Co.

Al-Hadeed Corporation
Eskimo’s Enterprises
Star Construction
Capital Builders

Star Sun Construction & Co.

International Contractors (Pvt.) Ltd.

M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.

M/s.

United Builders

Unique Engineers

Sikma Engineers

Al- Noor Construction Co.

Taamir Associates
KCC & Co.
Meca-Tech (Pvt.) Ltd.
A.S. Constructors
Al-Hamra Enterprises
Hasnain Builders

Extreme Engineering Services

M/s
M/s
M/s

M/s. Al-Atif Construction is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.21,10,853/-
NBP Main branch, Wazirabad

. Al-Atif Construction
. Khawar Construction Co.
.Jan Alam & Co.

M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.

M/s.

Noble Engineers

Sikma Engineers

Javed Yousaf & Co.
Bhatti Enterprises & Co.
Ammar Tuff Associates
Al-Hamra Enterprises

Meca Tech (Pvt.) Ltd.

NBP Main branch, Mianwali

M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s

M/s

. United Builders

. Sikma Engineers
.K.C.C & Co.

. Bhatti Associates
. Capital Builders

Sakcon Engineering Company

Rs.55,00,000/-
Rs.56,78,099/-
Rs.58,36,253/-
Rs.60,01,508/-
Not participated
Not participated
Not participated
Not participated

ARK Associates is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.55,00,000/-

Rs.41,66,216/-
Rs.46,92,095/-
Rs.50,67,894/-
Rs.50,72,250/-
Rs.54,21,100/-
Rs.57,62,686/-
Rs.60,93,423/-
Not participated
Not participated
Not participated
Not participated

United Builders is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.41,66,216/-
NBP City branch, T.T Singh (R.O. Jhang)

Rs.21,10,853/-
Rs.27,83,285/-
Rs.43,50,880/-

Rs.89,42,900/-
Rs.89,60,830/-
Rs.94,67,030/-
Rs.94,89,312/-
Rs.1,10,20,110/-
Rs.1,03,84,770/-
Not participated
Not participated

Noble Engineers is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.89,42,900/-

Rs.61,91,058/-
Rs.65,28,281/-
Rs.75,57,686/-
Not participated
Not participated

. United Builders is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.61,91,058/-
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NBP Upper Bazar branch, Muzaffarabad (A.K)

M/s
M/s
M/s

. Unique Engineers
. Bhatti Associates
. Mubarik & Company

Rs.16,72,974/-
Rs.17,34,748/-
Rs.17,45,606/-

M/s. Unique Engineers is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.16,72,974/-

NBP Railway Road branch, Shakargarh

M/s
M/s
M/s

. Construction Inn
. Bhatti Associates
. Sikma Engineers

Rs.35,25,279/-
Rs.40,25,666/-
Rs.42,06,295/-

M/s. Construction Inn is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.35,25,279/-

NBP Kutchery Road Mandi Bahauddin branch, Gujrat

M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s

M/s.

. Extreme Engineering Services

. Al-Atif Constructions

. Taamir Associates

. Mian Builders Associates

. Rehman Construction & Interior
. Eskimo’s Enterprises

Rs.32,76,934/-

9.

PO~

NBP Main branch, Saidu Sharif

M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s

M/s

. Zahoor-Ur-Rehman
. Aslam Shah & Co. (Pvt.) Ltd.
. Jan Alam & Co.

. Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorator

Extreme Engineering Services is the lowest bidder with tender

Rs.32,76,934/-
Rs.37,90,155/-
Rs.38,02,489/-
Rs.39,71,540/30
Rs.42,00,904/-
Not participated

Rs. 91,67,945/-
Rs.1,05,50,070/-
Rs.1,45,94,110/-
Not participated

. Zahoor-Ur-Rehman is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.91,67,945/-

NBP Civil Secretariat branch, Muzaffarabad (A.K)

M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.

M/s.

Unique Engineers
Bismillah Traders

Bux Construction Company
Noble Engineers

Mubarik & Company
Arctech Associates

S.A Enterprises

NBP Bala Kot branch

M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.
M/s.

M/s.

Noble Engineers
Bhatti Associates
Arctech Associates
Star Construction

S.A Enterprises
Muhammad Nazir & Sons

Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorator

M/s
M/s
M/s
M/s

M/s

. Bhatti Associates

. Star Sun Construction Co.

. Rehman Construction & Interior
. Capital Builders

Rs.32,30,299/-
Rs.33,01,863/-
Rs.34,88,391/60
Rs.35,46,863/-
Rs.37,19,296/-
Rs.38,13,062/-
Rs.41,28,340/-

Unique Engineers is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.32,30,299/-

Rs.34,66,114/-
Rs.37,38,314/-
Rs.39,58,792/-
Rs.39,80,390/-
Rs.40,97,674/-
Rs.41,91,990/-
Not participated

Noble Engineers is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.34,66,114/-
NBP PAF Mushaf Ali Base, Sargodha

Rs.23,40,082/-
Rs.25,09,265/-
Rs.29,25,532/-
Not participated

. Bhatti Associates is the lowest bidder with tender amount of Rs.23,40,082/-

Contd/...
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13. NBP Civil Lines branch, Faisalabad

1. M/s. Mian Salah-Ud-Din & Co. Rs.3,37,75,681/-
2. M/s. Noble Engineers Rs.3,47,56,680/-
3. M/s. Bux Construction Company Rs.3,59,06,880/-
4, M/s. Al-Hamra Enterprises Rs.3,92,43,090/-
5. M/s. Meca Tech (Pvt.) Ltd. Rs.4,43,63,285/-

M/s. Mian Salah-Ud-Din & Co. is the lowest bidder with tender amount of
Rs.3,37,75,681/-

14. NBP Main branch, Swabi

1. M/s. Sikma Engineers Rs.67,23,268/-
2. M/s. Bux Construction Company Rs.70,17,750/-
3. M/s. Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorator Rs.74,77,715/-
4. M/s. Zahoor-Ur-Rehman Rs.75,64,995/-
5. M/s. Aslam Shah & Co. (Pvt.) Ltd. Rs.89,08,470/-
6. M/s. Jan Alam & Co. Rs.95,29,460/-
7. M/s. Muhammad Nazir & Sons Not participated

M/s. Imperial Furnishers & Interior Decorator is the lowest bidder with tender amount of
Rs.74,77,715/-

MANZOOR ALI AIJAZ HYDER
INCHARGE ENGG: WING (NORTH) AVP/ PROJECT MANAGER
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN
ENGG: WING (NORTH)
RHQ BUILDING
LAHORE



